P.01

Docket No.: 136-3038-D

ORM PTQ-1595 (Modified) Nev. 03-01)		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.\$/31/2002) P09/REV04		PATENTS ONLY		_Y	Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼		▼	▼		▼	
To the Director of the United Sta	ites Pa	tent and Trademark Offic		•		py thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Eugene A. Helmetsie			Name: American Shower & Bath Corporation				
			Internal	Address:			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les	i)	Yes 🛭 No				 -	
3. Nature of conveyance:							
Assignment		Merger	Street A	ddress: 540 Glen	Avenue		
Security Agreement		Change of Name	,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Other			ш				
Execution Date: January 6, 2005			City: Mo	porestown	State: <u>NJ</u>	ZIP: <u>08057</u>	
	_		Additional na	ame(s) & address(e	es) attached? 🔲 Ye	s 🛛 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent r	numbe	ers(s):					
If this document is being filed tog	ether	with a new application,	the executio	on date of the appl	lication is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		Filing Date		Patent No.(s)			
29/221,983		1/25/2005					
5. Name and address of party to wh	om co	Additional numbers attact		es 🛛 No	on and natanta in al		
concerning document should be a	mailed	i:	o. rotarnur	niber of application	ns and patents invol	ved: ONE	
Name: Nirav D. Parikh			7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3 41):	\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: <u>Legal Department</u>			☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
Masco Corporation							
			🖾 Autho	orized to be charg	ed to deposit accou	nt	
Street Address: 21001 Van Born Road			8. Deposit account number:				
		_	13-1981				
City: Taylor	State:	MI ZIP: 48180	(Attach dup	licate copy of this pag	e If paying by deposit ac	count)	
) Ot-1		DO NOT U	SE THIS SPAC				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document. 			ion is true	rd correct and any	[]	true copy	
Nirav D. Parikh, Reg. #46,2	394	- Mars	1 /Cufe	<u></u>	1/4/06		
Name of Person Signing Total numb	مر م ا ب	agno isaludine seuro i	Signature		Date		
Total numb	a or b	ages including cover she	et, attachment	ts, and document:	PÅTENT	1	

ASSIGNMENT BEFORE PATENT

For good and valuable consideration received from American Shower & Bath Corporation, a Michigan corporation, having its offices and principal place of business in the City of Moorestown, State of New Jersey, I, Eugene A. Helmetsie, of Spencer, New York, hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said American Shower & Bath Corporation, its successors or assigns, my entire right, title and interest to a certain invention entitled TUB disclosed in my application for United States Letters Patent on said invention, bearing Attorney Docket No. 136-3038-D which I have executed on January 5, 200/; to said application; to any Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any Reissue, Division, or Continuation thereof; and to any Letters Patent in any country foreign to the United States that may be granted therefor; the right to file applications in countries foreign to the United States, under the International Convention or otherwise; and the right to claim priority based on the first filed application.

I agree to execute such papers including foreign applications and applications for Reissues, Divisions, and Continuations, and to perform such other proper acts as the assignee herein may deem necessary to secure to said assignee the rights herein assigned, and I authorize the attorney empowered to prosecute the application assigned herein to here insert the filing date and serial number of the application when known:

Serial No. 29/221,983 ; Filed January 25 , 200/5

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Eugene A. Helmetsie

State of NEW YORK)
County of Troys)

On this 6th day of January , 2004, before me personally appeared Eugene A. Helmetsie, aforesaid, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the within instrument, acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

JACALYN L. MARSHALL Notary Public, State of New York No. 01 MA4640742 Qualified in Tioge County 2006 My Commission Expires Nov. 30, 2006

> PATENT REEL: 018724 FRAME; 0563

RECORDED: 01/04/2007